## 900237513 11/01/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 12/28/2010     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| DST Health Solutions, Inc. |          | 12/27/2010     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | DST Systems, Inc.     |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 333 W. 11th Street    |
| Internal Address: | 5th Floor             |
| City:             | Kansas City           |
| State/Country:    | MISSOURI              |
| Postal Code:      | 64105                 |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 3169774 | INFOSTEPP   |
| Registration Number: | 3206762 | CASESTEPP   |
| Registration Number: | 3206763 | POWERQUEUE  |
| Registration Number: | 3206761 | POWERCHOICE |
| Registration Number: | 3149875 | CARESTEPP   |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0274

3169774

1 \$140.00 31

900237513

| Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610                                                                  |                    |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                                                                       | Scott J. Slavick   |  |
| Signature:                                                                                               | /Scott J. Slavick/ |  |
| Date:                                                                                                    | 11/01/2012         |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=DSTHS Merger Cert-100112#page1.tif source=DSTHS Merger Cert-100112#page2.tif |                    |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0275



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DSI HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DST SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DST
SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 10:54
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2003411 8100M

101233750

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8464383

DATE: 12-31-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0276 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:57 AM 12/28/2010 FILED 10:54 AM 12/28/2010 SRV, 101233750 - 2003411 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

| Pursuant to Title 8, Secundersigned corporation ex                                                            | tion 252 of the<br>couted the follow    | e Delaware i                    | General Corporation Law, the                                               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| FIRST: The name of the si                                                                                     | urviving corpora                        | tion is DST Sy                  | /stems, Inc.                                                               |
| of the corporation b                                                                                          | peing merged                            | into this                       | vare corporation, and the name<br>surviving corporation in<br>a California |
| corporation. SECOND: The Agreement and acknowledged by each of the General Corporation THIRD: The name of the | or the constituen<br>Law of the State   | t corporations of Delaware.     | adopted, certified, executed pursuant to Title 8 Section 252               |
|                                                                                                               | an erring corpor                        | ation is                        | Palanna 4                                                                  |
| Securionic of Incorporation.                                                                                  | (11 amendments                          | are affected p                  | , a Delaware corporation. viving corporation shall be its lease set forth) |
| FIFTH: The authorized 1,000 shares of \$1.00 par value Co                                                     | stock and par                           | value of the                    | non-Delaware corporation is                                                |
| SIXTH: The merger is to be                                                                                    | come effective o                        | n date of filing                | **************************************                                     |
| SEVENTH: The Agreement                                                                                        | of Merger is or                         | file at 333 W                   | est 11th Street, Fifth Floor,                                              |
| Kansas City, MO 64105                                                                                         |                                         |                                 | , an office of                                                             |
| corporation on request, willing                                                                               | out cost, to any st<br>. said survivino | lockholder of a<br>comoration h | ge parroad this soulities, se to to                                        |
|                                                                                                               | By:                                     | Author                          | ized Officer                                                               |
|                                                                                                               | Name:                                   | Kenneth V. Hag                  | er .                                                                       |
|                                                                                                               |                                         | Print c                         | or Type                                                                    |
|                                                                                                               | Title:                                  | Vice President, (               | CPO and Treasurer                                                          |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0277

**RECORDED: 11/01/2012**